

Authority Mission Statement

Name of Public Authority:

Seneca County Industrial Development Agency

Public Authority's Mission Statement:

Pursuant to the Authority granted by the State of New York, it is the mission of the Seneca County Industrial Development Agency to advance the job opportunities and economic welfare of the people of Seneca County, by actively promoting, encouraging, and attracting economically sound commerce, industry and recreational opportunities. The Seneca County Industrial Development Agency will achieve this mission by utilizing the powers granted to it by New York State that provide financial assistance to qualified projects. This assistance can include conduit bond financing, lease/leasebacks, and exemptions from taxation, and support to other organizations with similar missions. The board and staff of the Seneca County Industrial Development Agency will carry out this mission guided by the tenets of transparency, Integrity and Accountability.

Date Adopted: October 25, 2012